
1 
Agreement No. 18-032-3-R 

Amendment No.1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 18-032-3-R 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on __________________ by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 18-032-3-R (“Main Agreement”) dated July 24, 2019, between DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA, INC 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
1. CONTRACT TERM: Pursuant to Section 2. The Period of Performance shall be extended to from 

October 1, 2022, through April 30, 2023. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA, INC 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED:           AUTHORIZED:  
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________     
                                                                    
NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS                      NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT                      TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527

Rachana Patel

Senior Vice President

10/18/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2670CA50-CFD4-4BF6-AA7D-B89DFC9B6527


	18-032-3-R - DELTA-T - AMENDMENT
	Renewal 2 Attachment A- Pricing Matrix by Zone By contractor increase

		2022-10-20T05:35:46-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




